To whom it may concern (This is an English translation of the Japanese original)

Company:	SOHGO SECURITY SERVICES CO., LTD.
Representative:	Yukiyasu Aoyama,
	President and Representative Director
	(Securities Code: 2331, TSE 1st Sec.)
Contact:	Yasuo Ishiwata, General Manager of IR Office
	(Phone: +81-3-3423-2331)

Notice Concerning the Completion of Share Acquisition and Change in Trade Name of Delivery Service CO., LTD.

SOHGO SECURITY SERVICES CO., LTD. ("ALSOK" TSE:2331), announces that it acquired 100% shares of Delivery Service CO., LTD. which trade name is changed to ALSOK KANTO DELIVERY CO., LTD. by completing the share acquisition announced on April 4, 2017 in the release entitled "Notice Concerning the Execution of Share Transfer Agreement between TOBU DELIVERY CO., LTD."

[Reference] Profile of the company

	1	
(1)	Company name	ALSOK KANTO DELIVERY CO., LTD.
	(Change in trade name	(Formerly Delivery Service CO., LTD.
	as of July 3, 2017)	Succession of transportation security business from TOBU
		DELIVERY CO., LTD. as of July 1, 2017.)
(2)	Head office address	1-31-10 Senjuazuma, Adachi-ku, Tokyo
(3)	Representative	Masanori Nagasawa, President and Representative Director
(4)	Main lines of business	
	Wall lines of busiless	Transportation Security Services
(5)	Capital	10 million yen
(5)	Capital	10 million yen
(5) (6)	Capital Date established	10 million yen April 5, 2017

For inquiries: Yasuo Ishiwata, General Manager of IR Office

Phone: +81-3-3423-2331

E-mail: alsok-ir@alsok.co.jp

URL: http://www.alsok.co.jp/en/ir/index.html